
Snapshot Report - Assessments and Action Plans
These data reflect the most current assessment submissions as of 10/02/2017

School Name District City

St
at
e ZIP

Low 
Grade

High 
Grade

School 
Level

Primary 
Ethnicity

Level of 
Need Intermediary

Christian Co High School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 9 12 MSHS Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Christian Co Middle School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 7 8 MSHS Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Crofton Elementary School CCPS Crofton KY 42217 PK 6 ES Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Freedom Elementary School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 PK 6 ES Baptist Health M
Hopkinsville High School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 9 12 MSHS Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Hopkinsville Middle School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 7 8 MSHS Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Indian Hills Elementary School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 K 6 ES Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 K 6 ES African American High Baptist Health M
Millbrooke Elementary School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 PK 6 ES Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Pembroke Elementary School CCPS Pembroke KY 42266 K 6 ES Caucasian High Baptist Health M
Sinking Fork Elementary School CCPS Hopkinsville KY 42240 PK 6 ES Caucasian High Baptist Health M
South Christian Elem School CCPS Herndon KY 42236 K 6 ES Caucasian High Baptist Health M



School Name Cohort
Participation

Type
School 
Status

Virtual 
Status

Virtual 
Status 
Date

Has Before- or After-School 
Program?

Schools 
in 
District

HSPs 
in 
District

Christian Co High School HSP-Online No 16 #N/A
Christian Co Middle School HSP-Online No 16 1
Crofton Elementary School HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Freedom Elementary School HSP-Online No 16
Hopkinsville High School HSP-Online No 16 12
Hopkinsville Middle School HSP-Online No 16 12
Indian Hills Elementary School HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School HSP-Online No 16 12
Millbrooke Elementary School HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Pembroke Elementary School HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Sinking Fork Elementary School HSP-Online Yes 16 12
South Christian Elem School HSP-Online Yes 16 12



Recognition      

School Name

Onsite 
HSP 
Count

Online 
HSP 
Count

Program 
Manager Overall

School 
Health 
and Safety 
Policies 
and 
Environm
ent

Health 
Education

Physical 
Education 
and Other 
Physical 
Activity 
Programs

Christian Co High School #N/A #N/A Bronze Bronze Bronze Bronze
Christian Co Middle School 0 1 No Level Gold Bronze Bronze
Crofton Elementary School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Gold
Freedom Elementary School No Level Bronze Gold Not Eligible
Hopkinsville High School 0 12 No Level Bronze Bronze Silver
Hopkinsville Middle School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Bronze
Indian Hills Elementary School 0 12 No Level Not EligibleGold Not Eligible
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Bronze
Millbrooke Elementary School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Not Eligible
Pembroke Elementary School 0 12 No Level Bronze Bronze Not Eligible
Sinking Fork Elementary School 0 12 Bronze Gold Gold Gold
South Christian Elem School 0 12 No Level Silver Gold Bronze



Overall Assessment & Action Plan Dates   

School Name
Nutrition 
Services

Health 
Promotion 
for Staff

Family and Community 
Involvement

Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Current  
Assessment 
Date

Action 
Plan Start 
Date

Christian Co High School Bronze Silver Silver 12/2/2015 9/12/2017 11/17/2015
Christian Co Middle School Bronze Not Eligible Bronze 2/28/2016 9/14/2017 2/29/2016
Crofton Elementary School Gold Silver Bronze 1/14/2015 9/11/2017 8/14/2014
Freedom Elementary School Bronze Not Eligible Not Eligible 11/16/2016 9/11/2017 1/11/2016
Hopkinsville High School Bronze Gold Bronze 1/12/2016 9/11/2017 12/3/2015
Hopkinsville Middle School Silver Gold Gold 10/21/2016 1/17/2017 10/5/2015
Indian Hills Elementary School Bronze Silver Bronze 12/7/2014 3/14/2017 4/5/2016
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School Silver Silver Bronze 10/3/2014 9/13/2017 9/19/2014
Millbrooke Elementary School Bronze Silver Bronze 1/26/2015 9/13/2017 1/16/2015
Pembroke Elementary School Bronze Not Eligible Not Eligible 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016
Sinking Fork Elementary School Silver Gold Silver 1/23/2015 9/1/2017 1/23/2015
South Christian Elem School Gold Bronze Bronze 1/14/2015 9/13/2017 10/2/2014



Module Assessment Dates

Latest Action Plan 
Activity School Name

Module 1 Baseline 
Assessment Date

Module 1 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 2 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 2 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 3 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

1/19/2017 Christian Co High School 12/2/2015 9/12/2017 11/17/2015 11/17/2015 11/17/2015
9/14/2017 Christian Co Middle School 2/27/2016 3/30/2017 2/27/2016 9/14/2017 2/27/2016
9/11/2017 Crofton Elementary School 8/14/2014 8/22/2016 12/12/2014 9/11/2017 1/14/2015
9/21/2017 Freedom Elementary School 1/14/2016 9/11/2017 1/11/2016 9/11/2017 1/11/2016
9/11/2017 Hopkinsville High School 1/12/2016 9/11/2017 12/3/2015 12/3/2015 12/4/2015
5/12/2017 Hopkinsville Middle School 10/5/2015 10/21/2016 10/5/2015 10/21/2016 10/5/2015
9/11/2017 Indian Hills Elementary School 12/7/2014 3/14/2017 12/7/2014 4/5/2016 12/7/2014
11/3/2016 Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 10/3/2014 12/13/2016 9/10/2014 9/10/2014 9/10/2014
9/11/2017 Millbrooke Elementary School 1/16/2015 10/20/2016 1/26/2015 10/10/2016 1/26/2015
2/17/2017 Pembroke Elementary School 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016
9/1/2017 Sinking Fork Elementary School 8/28/2014 8/28/2014 1/23/2015 1/4/2017 1/23/2015

9/13/2017 South Christian Elem School 10/2/2014 9/13/2017 10/2/2014 10/2/2014 10/2/2014



  Assessment Responses at Baseline

School Name
Module 3 Current 
Assessment Date

Module 4 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 4 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 7 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 7 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 8 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Christian Co High School 5/2/2017 11/17/2015 11/17/2015 1/19/2017 12/2/2015
Christian Co Middle School 12/11/2016 2/27/2016 2/28/2016 9/14/2017 2/28/2016
Crofton Elementary School 9/23/2016 12/11/2014 9/7/2016 12/12/2014 10/20/2016 1/14/2015
Freedom Elementary School 9/11/2017 12/18/2015 1/14/2016 6/7/2017 11/16/2016
Hopkinsville High School 4/20/2016 12/3/2015 1/12/2016 1/13/2017 12/3/2015
Hopkinsville Middle School 1/17/2017 10/5/2015 10/5/2015 10/21/2016 10/21/2016
Indian Hills Elementary School 3/14/2017 12/7/2014 12/7/2014 12/7/2014 1/19/2017 12/7/2014
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 9/13/2017 9/19/2014 12/13/2016 9/10/2014 11/4/2016 10/3/2014
Millbrooke Elementary School 9/11/2017 1/16/2015 10/10/2016 1/26/2015 9/13/2017 1/16/2015
Pembroke Elementary School 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016
Sinking Fork Elementary School 12/7/2015 1/23/2015 1/23/2015 1/23/2015 12/7/2015 1/23/2015
South Christian Elem School 9/13/2017 10/2/2014 3/11/2016 1/14/2015 1/14/2015 1/14/2015



School Name

Module 8 
Current 
Assessment Date 10

1

10
2

10
3

10
4

10
5

10
6

Christian Co High School 12/2/2015 3 3 1 3 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 12/11/2016 2 1 1 2 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3/23/2016 3 2 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 11/16/2016 3 1 1 2 2 3
Hopkinsville High School 4/20/2016 3 2 1 3 3 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 10/21/2016 1 2 1 3 2 2
Indian Hills Elementary School 4/5/2016 3 1 1 3 1 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 9/8/2016 2 1 1 2 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 1/16/2015 3 1 3 3 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 2/26/2016 3 3 3 3 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 9/1/2017 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 1/14/2015 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

11
2

11
3

11
4

20
1

20
2

Christian Co High School 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 1 3
Crofton Elementary School 1 2 1 1 3 1 3 2 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 1 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 1
Indian Hills Elementary School 1 0 1 1 3 3 3 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 0 2 2 3 3 2 1 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 1 3 1 3 3 2 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 0 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

30
1

30
2

30
3

30
4

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 1
Crofton Elementary School 2 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
Freedom Elementary School 2 2 3 3 2 0 3 0
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 2
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 2 0 3 0
Indian Hills Elementary School 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2
Pembroke Elementary School 3 2 1 3 2 0 3 2
Sinking Fork Elementary School 1 3 1 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

31
1

31
2

40
1

Christian Co High School 3 2 2 0 3 3 2 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 1 2 1 3 2 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 0 0 2 3 2 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 1 3 1 3 0 3 3 3 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 2 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 1 2 1 0 1 3 3 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 0 0 2 3 3 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 1 0 0 2 3 2 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 0 0 1 3 2 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3 3



Assessment Responses at Current

School Name 40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

70
1

70
2

70
3

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 1
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 2
Crofton Elementary School 3 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 2
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 1
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 2
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 1
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 0 3 3 2 2 2 2
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 0 2 3 3 3 3 1
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 2
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3



School Name 70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

10
1

10
2

10
3

10
4

Christian Co High School 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 3
Crofton Elementary School 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 1 2 0 3 3 2 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 2 0 0 3 3 1 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 1 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 1 1 2 0 3 3 3 1 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 2 2 0 3 3 3 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 2 0 2 3 1 2 3 3 1 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 0 2 3 1 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

11
2

11
3

11
4

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 1
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 1
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 0 2 3 3 3 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1



School Name 20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

30
1

30
2

30
3

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 2 1 3 2 0 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3



School Name 30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

31
1

31
2

40
1

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 2 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 2 3 3 0 0 1 3 2 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



Improvement from Baseline to Current ("Y" Indicates an Improvement)

School Name 40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

70
1

70
2

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 2
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 0 3 3 2 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

10
1

10
2

10
3

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 1 3 3 1
Christian Co Middle School 2 3 3 1 3 1 3 Y Y
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 1 3 0 2 Y
Freedom Elementary School 2 3 3 1 2 0 3 Y Y
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 Y
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 Y Y Y
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 1 3 1 2 Y
Pembroke Elementary School 2 3 3 1 2 2 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
South Christian Elem School 3 3 0 2 3 1 3



School Name 10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

11
2

11
3

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School Y Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y Y Y
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School Y Y Y Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School
South Christian Elem School



School Name 11
4

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

30
1

30
2

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School Y Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School Y Y
South Christian Elem School



Action Plan              

School Name 30
3

30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

31
1

31
2

Christian Co High School Y Y Y
Christian Co Middle School Y Y Y Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville High School Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School Y Y Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School Y
South Christian Elem School Y Y



 n Responses at Current ("X" Indicates Item is In Progress; "C" Indicates Item is Complete)

School Name 40
1

40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

70
1

70
2

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School
South Christian Elem School Y



School Name 70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

10
1

10
2

10
3

Christian Co High School Y X
Christian Co Middle School Y Y C
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y C
Freedom Elementary School Y X
Hopkinsville High School Y Y Y Y X
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y X C
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y X C X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School Y C
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School Y X X X
South Christian Elem School C



School Name 10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

11
2

11
3

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School
Crofton Elementary School C X X
Freedom Elementary School X
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School C
Indian Hills Elementary School X C X C X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X X X X X X X
South Christian Elem School



School Name 11
4

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

30
1

30
2

Christian Co High School X
Christian Co Middle School C X X
Crofton Elementary School X X
Freedom Elementary School C C X X
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School C C X
Indian Hills Elementary School X X X X X X X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X C X C X X X
South Christian Elem School



School Name 30
3

30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

31
1

31
2

Christian Co High School C X X
Christian Co Middle School X C X X
Crofton Elementary School X X X X
Freedom Elementary School C X X
Hopkinsville High School X X X
Hopkinsville Middle School X X X
Indian Hills Elementary School C
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Scho
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary Schoo X X X X X X X X X X
South Christian Elem School X X



School Name 40
1

40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

70
1

70
2

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School X X X
Crofton Elementary School X C X X
Freedom Elementary School
Hopkinsville High School X X
Hopkinsville Middle School
Indian Hills Elementary School
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch X
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary Schoo X X X X X X X X X X
South Christian Elem School X C



School Name 70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

Christian Co High School X
Christian Co Middle School X X X X X
Crofton Elementary School X X X X X X X
Freedom Elementary School X X
Hopkinsville High School X X X X C X
Hopkinsville Middle School C
Indian Hills Elementary School X X X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem School
Millbrooke Elementary School X
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X X
South Christian Elem School



Snapshot Report - Assessments and Action Plans
These data reflect the most current assessment submissions as of 10/02/2017

School Name District City State ZIP
Low 
Grade

High 
Grade

School 
Level

Primary 
Ethnicity

Christian Co High School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 9 12 MSHS Caucasian
Christian Co Middle School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 7 8 MSHS Caucasian
Crofton Elementary School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) Crofton KY 42217 PK 6 ES Caucasian
Freedom Elementary School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 PK 6 ES
Hopkinsville High School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 9 12 MSHS Caucasian
Hopkinsville Middle School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 7 8 MSHS Caucasian
Indian Hills Elementary School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 K 6 ES Caucasian
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 K 6 ES African Ame
Millbrooke Elementary School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 PK 6 ES Caucasian
Pembroke Elementary School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) Pembroke KY 42266 K 6 ES Caucasian
Sinking Fork Elementary School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) HopkinsvilleKY 42240 PK 6 ES Caucasian
South Christian Elem School Christian Co Public Sch Dist (KY) Herndon KY 42236 K 6 ES Caucasian



School Name
Level of 
Need

Intermedi
ary Cohort

Participati
on
Type

School 
Status

Virtual 
Status

Virtual 
Status 
Date

Has 
Before- or 
After-
School 
Program?

Schools 
in 
District

HSPs 
in 
District

Christian Co High School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online No 16 #N/A
Christian Co Middle School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online No 16 1
Crofton Elementary School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Freedom Elementary School Baptist Hea  HSP-Online No 16
Hopkinsville High School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online No 16 12
Hopkinsville Middle School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online No 16 12
Indian Hills Elementary School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online No 16 12
Millbrooke Elementary School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Pembroke Elementary School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online Yes 16 12
Sinking Fork Elementary School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online Yes 16 12
South Christian Elem School High Baptist Hea  HSP-Online Yes 16 12



Recognition Overall       

School Name

Onsite 
HSP 
Count

Online 
HSP 
Count

Program 
Manager Overall

School 
Health 
and Safety 
Policies 
and 
Environm
ent

Health 
Education

Physical 
Education 
and Other 
Physical 
Activity 
Programs

Nutrition 
Services

Health 
Promotio
n for Staff

Family 
and 
Communit
y 
Involveme
nt

Christian Co High School #N/A #N/A Bronze Bronze Bronze Bronze Bronze Silver Silver
Christian Co Middle School 0 1 No Level Gold Bronze Bronze Bronze Not EligibleBronze
Crofton Elementary School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Gold Gold Silver Bronze
Freedom Elementary School No Level Bronze Gold Not EligibleBronze Not EligibleNot Eligible
Hopkinsville High School 0 12 No Level Bronze Bronze Silver Bronze Gold Bronze
Hopkinsville Middle School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Bronze Silver Gold Gold
Indian Hills Elementary School 0 12 No Level Not EligibleGold Not EligibleBronze Silver Bronze
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Bronze Silver Silver Bronze
Millbrooke Elementary School 0 12 No Level Bronze Gold Not EligibleBronze Silver Bronze
Pembroke Elementary School 0 12 No Level Bronze Bronze Not EligibleBronze Not EligibleNot Eligible
Sinking Fork Elementary School 0 12 Bronze Gold Gold Gold Silver Gold Silver
South Christian Elem School 12 No Level Silver Gold Bronze Gold Bronze Bronze 1/14/2015



 Assessment & Action Plan Dates Module Assessment Dates

School Name

Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Current  
Assessme
nt Date

Action 
Plan Start 
Date

Latest 
Action 
Plan 
Activity

Module 1 
Baseline 
Assessme
nt Date

Module 1 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 2 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 2 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 3 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Christian Co High School 12/2/2015 9/12/2017 11/17/2015 1/19/2017 12/2/2015 9/12/2017 11/17/2015 11/17/2015 11/17/2015
Christian Co Middle School 2/28/2016 9/14/2017 2/29/2016 9/14/2017 2/27/2016 3/30/2017 2/27/2016 9/14/2017 2/27/2016
Crofton Elementary School 1/14/2015 9/11/2017 8/14/2014 9/11/2017 8/14/2014 8/22/2016 12/12/2014 9/11/2017 1/14/2015
Freedom Elementary School 11/16/2016 9/11/2017 1/11/2016 9/21/2017 1/14/2016 9/11/2017 1/11/2016 9/11/2017 1/11/2016
Hopkinsville High School 1/12/2016 9/11/2017 12/3/2015 9/11/2017 1/12/2016 9/11/2017 12/3/2015 12/3/2015 12/4/2015
Hopkinsville Middle School 10/21/2016 1/17/2017 10/5/2015 5/12/2017 10/5/2015 10/21/2016 10/5/2015 10/21/2016 10/5/2015
Indian Hills Elementary School 12/7/2014 3/14/2017 4/5/2016 9/11/2017 12/7/2014 3/14/2017 12/7/2014 4/5/2016 12/7/2014
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 10/3/2014 9/13/2017 9/19/2014 11/3/2016 10/3/2014 12/13/2016 9/10/2014 9/10/2014 9/10/2014
Millbrooke Elementary School 1/26/2015 9/13/2017 1/16/2015 9/11/2017 1/16/2015 10/20/2016 1/26/2015 10/10/2016 1/26/2015
Pembroke Elementary School 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/17/2017 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016
Sinking Fork Elementary School 1/23/2015 9/1/2017 1/23/2015 9/1/2017 8/28/2014 8/28/2014 1/23/2015 1/4/2017 1/23/2015
South Christian Elem School 9/13/2017 10/2/2014 9/13/2017 10/2/2014 9/13/2017 10/2/2014 10/2/2014 10/2/2014 9/13/2017



  Assessment Responses at Baseline

School Name

Module 3 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 4 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 4 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 7 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 7 
Current 
Assessment 
Date

Module 8 
Baseline 
Assessment 
Date

Module 8 
Current 
Assessment 
Date 10

1

10
2

Christian Co High School 5/2/2017 11/17/2015 11/17/2015 1/19/2017 12/2/2015 12/2/2015 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 12/11/2016 2/27/2016 2/28/2016 9/14/2017 2/28/2016 12/11/2016 2 1
Crofton Elementary School 9/23/2016 12/11/2014 9/7/2016 12/12/2014 10/20/2016 1/14/2015 3/23/2016 3 2
Freedom Elementary School 9/11/2017 12/18/2015 1/14/2016 6/7/2017 11/16/2016 11/16/2016 3 1
Hopkinsville High School 4/20/2016 12/3/2015 1/12/2016 1/13/2017 12/3/2015 4/20/2016 3 2
Hopkinsville Middle School 1/17/2017 10/5/2015 10/5/2015 10/21/2016 10/21/2016 10/21/2016 1 2
Indian Hills Elementary School 3/14/2017 12/7/2014 12/7/2014 12/7/2014 1/19/2017 12/7/2014 4/5/2016 3 1
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 9/13/2017 9/19/2014 12/13/2016 9/10/2014 11/4/2016 10/3/2014 9/8/2016 2 1
Millbrooke Elementary School 9/11/2017 1/16/2015 10/10/2016 1/26/2015 9/13/2017 1/16/2015 1/16/2015 3 1
Pembroke Elementary School 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 2/26/2016 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 12/7/2015 1/23/2015 1/23/2015 1/23/2015 12/7/2015 1/23/2015 9/1/2017 3 3
South Christian Elem School 10/2/2014 3/11/2016 1/14/2015 1/14/2015 1/14/2015 1/14/2015 3 3 3



School Name 10
3

10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

11
2

Christian Co High School 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 0 0
Christian Co Middle School 1 2 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 1 2 1 1 3 1
Freedom Elementary School 1 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 1 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 1 3 1 3 1 0 1 1 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 1 2 3 3 3 0 2 2 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 0 2 3 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 11
3

11
4

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

30
1

Christian Co High School 0 1 3 3 3 3 3 2
Christian Co Middle School 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 2
Crofton Elementary School 3 2 3 2 3 1 1 1 0
Freedom Elementary School 3 1 3 2 2 3 3 2 0
Hopkinsville High School 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 2
Hopkinsville Middle School 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 2
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 1
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 2 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
Millbrooke Elementary School 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 2
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 2 0
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 1 3 1 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 30
2

30
3

30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

31
1

Christian Co High School 1 3 3 3 2 2 0 3 3 2
Christian Co Middle School 2 3 1 3 3 1 2 1 3 2
Crofton Elementary School 1 3 2 1 0 1 1 1 2
Freedom Elementary School 3 0 3 3 0 0 2 3 2
Hopkinsville High School 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 0 3 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 0 3 0 2 3 1 3 1 3 2
Indian Hills Elementary School 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 2 3 1 0 0 2 3 2
Pembroke Elementary School 3 2 3 3 0 0 1 3 2
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 1 1 3 3 3 3



School Name 31
2

40
1

40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Crofton Elementary School 0 3 3 2 2 1 2 3 2
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 2
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 0 2 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3



Assessment Responses at Current

School Name 70
1

70
2

70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

10
1

Christian Co High School 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 1 1 3
Crofton Elementary School 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 0 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 0 0 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 0 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 1 2 0 2 3 1 2 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 2 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 0 2 3 1 3 3 3



School Name 10
2

10
3

10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

Christian Co High School 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 0
Christian Co Middle School 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 2 3 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



School Name 11
2

11
3

11
4

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

Christian Co High School 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 3 2
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1
Crofton Elementary School 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 2
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 2 1 3 2
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 1



School Name 30
1

30
2

30
3

30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

Christian Co High School 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Christian Co Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 0 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 3
Hopkinsville High School 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Indian Hills Elementary School 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 3
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3
Pembroke Elementary School 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 1 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



Improvement from Baseline to Current ("Y" In   

School Name 31
1

31
2

40
1

40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

Christian Co High School 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Christian Co Middle School 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Hopkinsville Middle School 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 0 3 3 2
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Pembroke Elementary School 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3



      ndicates an Improvement)

School Name 70
1

70
2

70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

10
1

Christian Co High School 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 3 1
Christian Co Middle School 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 1 3 Y
Crofton Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 2
Freedom Elementary School 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 0 3
Hopkinsville High School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3
Hopkinsville Middle School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 Y
Indian Hills Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 3
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 0 3 Y
Millbrooke Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 1 3 1 2
Pembroke Elementary School 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 2 3
Sinking Fork Elementary School 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2
South Christian Elem School 3 3 3 0 2 3 1 3



School Name 10
2

10
3

10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School Y Y Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville High School Y
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch Y Y Y Y Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School
South Christian Elem School



School Name 11
2

11
3

11
4

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch Y Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School Y Y
South Christian Elem School



School Name 30
1

30
2

30
3

30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

Christian Co High School Y Y Y
Christian Co Middle School Y Y Y Y Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville High School Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y Y Y Y
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch Y Y Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School Y
South Christian Elem School Y Y



Action Plan Responses at Current ("X" Indicates Item is In Progress; "C" Indicates Item is Complete)

School Name 31
1

31
2

40
1

40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School Y
Indian Hills Elementary School
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School
Sinking Fork Elementary School
South Christian Elem School Y



School Name 70
1

70
2

70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

10
1

Christian Co High School Y
Christian Co Middle School Y Y
Crofton Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Freedom Elementary School Y X
Hopkinsville High School Y Y Y Y
Hopkinsville Middle School Y Y X
Indian Hills Elementary School Y Y Y Y Y Y Y X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch Y
Millbrooke Elementary School Y Y Y
Pembroke Elementary School X
Sinking Fork Elementary School Y X
South Christian Elem School



School Name 10
2

10
3

10
4

10
5

10
6

10
7

10
8

10
9

11
0

11
1

Christian Co High School X
Christian Co Middle School C
Crofton Elementary School C C X X
Freedom Elementary School X
Hopkinsville High School X
Hopkinsville Middle School C
Indian Hills Elementary School C X X C X C
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch C
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X X X X X X X
South Christian Elem School C



School Name 11
2

11
3

11
4

20
1

20
2

20
3

20
4

20
5

20
6

20
7

Christian Co High School X
Christian Co Middle School C X X
Crofton Elementary School X X
Freedom Elementary School C C X
Hopkinsville High School
Hopkinsville Middle School C C C
Indian Hills Elementary School X X X X X X X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X C X C X X
South Christian Elem School



School Name 30
1

30
2

30
3

30
4

30
5

30
6

30
7

30
8

30
9

31
0

Christian Co High School C X
Christian Co Middle School X C X X
Crofton Elementary School X X X
Freedom Elementary School X C X X
Hopkinsville High School X X X
Hopkinsville Middle School X X X X
Indian Hills Elementary School X C
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X X X X X X
South Christian Elem School X X



School Name 31
2

40
1

40
2

40
3

40
4

40
5

40
6

40
7

40
8

70
1

Christian Co High School
Christian Co Middle School X X
Crofton Elementary School X C X
Freedom Elementary School
Hopkinsville High School X
Hopkinsville Middle School
Indian Hills Elementary School
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch X
Millbrooke Elementary School
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X X X X X X X
South Christian Elem School X C



School Name 70
3

70
4

70
5

70
6

80
1

80
2

80
3

Christian Co High School X
Christian Co Middle School X X X X X
Crofton Elementary School X X X X X X X
Freedom Elementary School X X
Hopkinsville High School X X X X C X
Hopkinsville Middle School C
Indian Hills Elementary School X X X
Martin Luther King Jr Elem Sch
Millbrooke Elementary School X
Pembroke Elementary School X X X X X X X
Sinking Fork Elementary School X X X X X
South Christian Elem School
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